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NEWTON COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE  
MEETING CALENDAR FOR 2023 

MEETING DATES DEADLINE FOR AGENDA ITEMS AND NEW 
PROJECT MATERIALS 

Tuesday, January 10, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, December 16, 2022 

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, January 20, 2023 

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, February 17, 2023 

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, March 17, 2023 

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, April 21, 2023 

Tuesday, June 13, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, May 19, 2023 

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, June 16, 2023 

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, July 14, 2023 

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, August 18, 2023 

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, September 15, 2023 

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, October 20, 2023 

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 
7:00 P.M. Friday, November 17, 2023 

The public is welcome at all Community Preservation Committee meetings.  
At present, all CPC meeting are being held virtually.   

Time is reserved for public comment on designated public hearing items. 
Public comments may be taken on other items at the chair’s discretion. 

 
Requests to be on a specific agenda and written materials for the CPC’s pre-meeting packet, 
including pre-proposals, must be received by 4:00 P.M. on the pre-meeting deadlines listed 

above. 
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SUBMISSION DEADLINES AND MEETING INFORMATION 
Requests to be on a specific agenda and written materials for the CPC’s pre-meeting packet, 
including pre-proposals, must be received by 4:00 P.M. on the pre-meeting deadlines listed 

above. 
Deadlines for each full proposal the CPC agrees to consider, based on its prior pre-proposal 

discussion,  
are based on the date requested for the CPC public hearing & possible funding vote: 

- email to staff for completeness review at least 5 weeks before requested hearing date 
- submit final proposal by email and as 12 printed copies at least 1 month before requested 

hearing date  
Meeting locations are handicap accessible. 

Reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons requiring assistance. To request assistance,  
please contact ADA Coordinator Jini Fairley at least two business days before the meeting, by email: 
jfairley@newtonma.gov or phone:  617.796.1253. For Telecommunications Relay Service dial 711. 

For other assistance, contact Lara Kritzer at lkritzer@newtonma.gov or 617-796-1144 
Newton Community Preservation Program, Planning & Development Dept. 

1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton Centre, MA 02459 
Online Information 

Underlined phrases on this calendar are links to the program website, www.newtonma.gov/cpa: 
 News, Calendar, Contact: this calendar and current news 
 Committees & Meetings: full agendas, pre-meeting packets and past minutes 
 Proposals & Projects: full text of pre-proposals, proposals and other major project documents 
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